## New Website Launch & Property Merge by Seahawk Ventures Inc.

Vancouver, British Columbia--(Newsfile Corp. - April 11, 2018) - Seahawk Ventures Inc. (**CSE: SHV**) (**OTC Pink: SEHKF**) ("**Seahawk**") is pleased to announce the brand new and completely redesigned website and corporate presentation which offers visitors a richer insight into the Company's exploration opportunities and its exciting growth prospects. Please visit www.seahawkventuresinc.com

For simplicity and more clarity, the company has decided to merge the Lac Mystery (1470 Hectares) and German Shepard (2260 Hectares) properties into one new name, the "Mystery" property (3730 Hectares) going forward.

Seahawk owns 100% interest in 2 properties, totaling 6430 Hectares. <u>Touchdown</u> (2700 Hectares), and <u>Mystery</u> (3730 Hectares) respectively, and all are either surrounded or contiguous with Osisko Mining, Metanor and Beaufield Resources Inc., three of largest explorers in the Greenstone, Urban Barry Camp. Currently the busiest GOLD exploration camp in Canada, with Osisko Mining Inc. leading the charge with an 800,000 meter drill program currently under way!

ON BEHALF OF THE BOARD,

*Giovanni Gasbarro* President and CEO

Neither the Canadian Stock Exchange nor its Regulation Services Provider (as that term is defined in the policies of the Canadian Stock Exchange) accepts responsibility for the adequacy or accuracy of this release.

## About Seahawk Ventures Inc.

Seahawk Ventures Inc. is a publicly traded Canadian resource exploration company trading on three exchanges for a maximum audience and shareholder liquidity, in Canada (CNX: SHV), the U.S. (OTC Pink: SEHKF) and Germany (FSE: 7SR). Seahawk owns 100% interest in 2 properties. All in the, world famous Urban-Barry Greenstone Belt in the Abitibi sub province of mining friendly, Quebec, Canada. A first class mining district with 100+ mines, with over ~170 M Oz's of gold produced to date.

For further information, please contact:

Giovanni Gasbarro, President & CEO. (604) 939-1848 <u>Giovanni@seahawkventuresinc.com</u>